

Blondies Kitchen Santa and Rudolf cookie, mince pie and carrot set 1kg

Ingredients

MILK AND WHITE ROLL (Self-Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate), Butter (MILK), Milk Chocolate (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, EGGS, Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), Baking Powder (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt (**Egg, Milk, Soya, Wheat**), Carrot, MINCE PIE COOKIE CUPS(Self-Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate Mono Calcium Phosphate), Unsalted Butter (MILK), golden caster sugar), Soft light brown sugar, EGGS, Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), Baking Powder (WHEAT flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine; Raising agents (Sodium Acid Prophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), salt, FRUIT MINCEMEAT Sugar, Apple Purée, Raisins (11%) (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (11%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (6%) (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Citrus Peel (3.5%) (Fructose-Glucose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar Syrup, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel), Ora(**Egg, Milk, Wheat**)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Eggs

Cereals containing Gluten

Soya

Milk

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1912.00 per 100g / 1912.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 456.00 per 100g / 456.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 21.40 per 100g / 21.40 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.00 per 100g / 13.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 60.40 per 100g / 60.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 39.00 per 100g / 39.00 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 1.30 per 100g / 1.30 Per Portion
Protein (g) 5.00 per 100g / 5.00 Per Portion
Salt (g) 1.09 per 100g / 1.09 Per Portion

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.